
Re 

*Bela 

E-mail:acasdenic@rub.acn 
rCubug20i8@Nl,.com 

SL.No 

1 

a.i0: asSROed OOñ/2022-23/c8 

ens:I, a toUsis 

2 
2 
4 

6 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

8 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Bngdorkh oaeot sugo- 04 glettntsp, ddroo - 6e168 
(o kbe dB+ O- 202) 

18 

Vidyasangama, National Highway -04, Bhootaramanahatti, Belagavi - 591156 
(NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade 2021) 

bedudd natarvb 

RANI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY 

1 

UG Calendar of Events for Academic Year, 2022-23 
bod3 Oo8 : 1S.07.2022 

2.tdö edes xoz; a217/0o2022, dondod, OMOs : 09.07.2022 

End of Il Semester Classes 

Academic Activity 
Academic Year, 2021-22 

Commencement ofll Semester Examinations 
End of IV & VI Semester Classes 
Commencement of IV & V Semester Examinations 
Commencement of Valuation 

OfMce of the Reglstrar 

Announcement of Results 
Academic Year, 2022-23 
Start of I Semester Admissions 
Last date for admission to 1" Semester without penal fee 
Last date for admission to 1" Semester with penal fee 
Commencement ofI Sermester Classes 
End of I Semester Classes 
Commencement ofI Semester Exarminations 
Commencement of I Semester Classes 

End of II Semester Classes 
Commencement of II Semester Examinations 
Commencement of I &V Semester Classes 
End of III, V & VII Semester Classes 
Commencement of I, & VSemester Examinations 
Commencement of IV & VI Semester Classes 

Copy to 

End of IV & VI Semester Classes 
Commencement of Vacation for Teachers 
Commencement of IV & VI Semester Examinations 
Commencement of Valuations 
Announcement ofResults 

Website:yrrnsCubasin 

Registrar (Evaluation), Rani Channamma University 

Constituent College. 

Phone No.: 0831-2565214/34 

i15 JUL 322 

Range of dates 

16.08.2022 
22,08.2022 to 22.09.2022 

16.08.2022 
22.08.2022 to 22.09.2022 
24.08.2022 to 25.09.2022 

30.09.2022 

01.07.2022 

06.08.2022 
16.08.2022 
16.08.2022 
17.12.2022 

24.12.2022 to 14.01.2022 
23.01.2023 
21.0$.2023 

25.05.2023 to 20.06.2023 
06.10.2022 
04.02.2023 

09.02.2023 to 01.03.2023 

Teachers on vacation should take up the assigned examination work, Including valuation 

02.03.2023 
25.06.2023 

26-06.2023 to 29.06.2023 
30.06.2023 to 20.07.2023 
1S.07.2023 to 25.07.2023 
26.07.2023 to 29.07.2023 

Regisrar 
Rani Channamma University 

Belagavi 

2. The Principals of colleges affiliated to Rani Channanma University, and Sangolli Rayanna First Grade 



SI.No 

2 

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

JAPUE 

12 

13 

S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur 
Odd Semester Calendar of Events of the Academic Year 2022-23 

Bridge Course 

B.L.D.E.A's 

Commencement of class (I Sem) 

Orientation Programme 

Events 

Commencement of class (III and V Sem) 
Gymakhan Inguaration 
Formation of Committee 
Guest lecture/Seminars/workshops/Cell 
activities/Mentoring Research acivities 
|I-IA Test (I Sem) 
|I-IA Test (III & V Sem) 

|II-IA Test 

Remedial Class/Activities for advance 
|learners 

*Note: 

|Question Paper Workshop 
|Endof odd Semester classes 

7 

As per the COE RCUB 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, 
1i8Nanur 

16-8-22 
16-8-22 to 20-8-22 

|22-8-22 
6-10-22 

2-11-22 
5-11-22 

Date 

|7-11-22 to 31-1-23 

21-11-22 to 26-11-22 
5-12-22 to 10-12-22 

|2-1-23 to 21-1-23 
16-1-23 to 21-1-23 

|23-1-23 to 28-1-23 
4-2-23 

Ref:1578 dated:15-07-22 

National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedule 

S.B. Arts and KCP ScienceCollege VIJAYAPUR 



01 

02 

1. 

E-mail:academic@rcub.ac.in 
rcubug2018@gmail.com 

03 

04 

2. 

1 

(ag atatB+ $ - 2021) 
RANI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY 

ddO.: DD83 /IGNDO/D,SB ODri/2023-24/ 

Nidyasangama, National Highway -04, Bhootaramanahatti, Belagavi -591156 (NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade - 2021) 
Office of the Registrar 

eges: D, teTSris oiORTN OO8: 26.04.2023 

2, 4 a 6 dEDRO Ae,SE oeIFTS SUn`ns oaas 

Website:www.rcub.ac.in 
Phone No.: 0831-25652 14/34 

Azadi ka 
Arsit Manotsav 

DO 2 MAY 2023 

15-05-2023 

31-08-2023 

01-09-2023 doo 24-09-2023 

25-09-2023 

DEPURB&RGISTRAR 
Rani Channamma University 

Belagavi 



SI.No 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

s.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur Rven Semester Calander of Events of the Academic Ycar 2022-23 

Commencement of even semester Guest lecture/Seminars/workshops/Cell 
activities/value added/Mentoring /Research 
acivities of facilities 

B.L.D.E.A's 

Admission Process (I Semester 2023-24) I-IA Test 

Remedial Class/Activities for advance learners/NSS Annual camp 
activities 

Events 

|Field visit/Study tour/sports and Various cell 
II-IA Test 

Partents Meeting 
|Alumini Meeting 

Gymakhan closing 
Question Paper Workshop 

*Note: 
End of Even Semester classes 

As per the COE RCUB 

15-05-23 

S.B.Arts & K.C. P.Science College. 
Vijayapur. 

1-06-23 onwards 
8-6-23 
10-7-23 to 15-07-23 

17-7-23 onwards 

Date 

17-7-23 onwards 
14-08-23 to 19-08-23 
22-08-23 

|24-08-23 
|21-08-23 to 26-08-23 
29-08-23 

|31-08-23 
Ref:355 dated:02-05-23 

National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedule 

S.B. Arts and KCP Science College VIJAYAPUR 



2 

SI.No 

3 

4 

TRICT EDUc. 

6 

BLJAPUR 

Objective 
Commencement of even semester 

To make learning interest ,build self 
confidence, develop social resposnbility 
and inculcate partriotism. 

Admission Process 

S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College,Vijayapur 

Continuous Evaluation of UG students 

to develop presentation skills and build 
their self-confidence 

|To provide experiential learning by 
involving students under field vist, study 
tour and sports activities for their overall 

developmnent 
Continuous Evaluation of UG students 

B.L.D.E.A's 

Action Plan for the Year 2022-23 

Action/Activity 
Commencement of even 
semester classes 

Guest Lectures ,activities of 
various clubs and Forums 

To familiarize the students 
Jabout BLDE assn, 

College, facilities and 
difference Elective papers for 
Course Selection 

|To provide guidance for slow learners forActivities for slow and 

their improvizations and to overcome the ladvanced learners 

problems. To help the advanced learners 

|I-IA Test(UG) II, IV & VI 
Semester 

Field visit/Study tour/sports 
activities 

II-IA Test(UG) 

Schedule 

15/05/23 

01/06/23 
onwards 

8/6/2023 

10/07/23 to 
15/07/23 
17/07/23 
onwards 

17/07/23 
onwards 

14/08/23 to 
19/08/23 

Lead Accountability 
|Principal ,Coordinators, HOD and all staff members 
Jand students 

|HOD ,Coordinators in various forums ,Chairmans of 
various cells and the staff members of the all the 
departments in science and Arts. 

Principal, HoD, Office and involvement of various 
staff members. 

Examination Committee,HOD of the various 
departments and staff members 
HOD of various UG departments and the staff 
members of the respective department 

HOD of various UG departments and the staff 
members of the respective department 

|Examination Committee,HOD of the various 

departments and staff members 



10 

12 

Parents meeting 

Teachers/ Alumini meeting 

To make the students to enhance their 

practical skills towards perfection/ideas 
in preparing for the term-end 
examination 

|To provide appreciation certificates and 
prize distribution for the students 

participated in sports and cultrual 
activities in college/Zonal/inter-Zonal 
Competation 
End of Even Semester Classes 

* Talent's day 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College. 

Parents meeting 

Vijavapur. 

Teachers/ Alumini meeting 

Question Paper Workshop 

Sports and Clutural 
Gymkhana closing 

Note: National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedule 

End of Even Semester 

Classes 

22/08/23 

24/08/23 

21/08/23 to 
26/08/23 
29/08/23 

31/08/23 

Principal, HOD of various UG departments and the 
staff members of the respective department 

Principal, HOD of various UG departments and the 
staff members of the respective departiment 

HOD of various UG departments and the staff 
|members of the respective department 

Principal,Coordinators,HOD and all staff members 
and students 

Librarian and staff members with ICT Committee 

PEgnai. 
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College 

VIJAYAPUR 



Sl.no 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur 
Department of Zoology 

Odd Semester Calendar of Events of the Academic Year 2022-23 

B.L.D.E.A's 

Events 

Commencement of class (I Sem) 
Bridge Course 

Orientation Programme 
Commencement of class (III and V Sem) 
Guest lecture/Seminars/workshops/Cell 
activities/Mentoring /Research acivities 

IIA Test (I Sem) 

I-IA Test (III & V Sem) 
Remedial Class/Activities for advanced learners 

II-IA Test 

*Note: 

Question Paper Workshop/ practical lab internals 
End of odd Semester classes 

Head of the 
Department of Zoology. 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College, 
VIJAYAPUR. 

As per the COE RCUB Ref:1578 

IQAC, Co-o:dinator 

Date 

16-08-22 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, 
Vijayapur. 

16-08-22 to 20-08-22 

22-08-22 

6-10-22 

7-11-22 to 31-01-23 

21-11-22 to 26-11-22 

Nationa/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedules 

5-12-22 to 10-12-22 

02-01-23 to 21-01-23 

16-01-23 to 21-01-23 

23-01-23 to 28-01-23 

04-02-23 

dated:15-07-22 

Principat, S.B. Arts and KCP Science College 
VIJAYAPUR 



Sl.no 
1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

-IA Test 

S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur 

Even Semester Calendar of Events of the Academic Year 2022-23 

camp 

Commencement of even semester 

Guest lecture/Seminars/workshops/Cell activities/value 
added/Mentoring /Research acivities of facilities 

Admission Process (I Semester 2023-24) 

B.L.D.E.A's 

II-IA Test 

Department of Zoology 

Remedial Class/Activities for advance learners/NSS Annual 

Partents Meeting 

Events 

Field visit/Study tour/sports and Various cell activities 

Alumini Meeting 
Question Paper Workshop/ practical lab internals 
End ofEven Semester classes 

Department of Zoology, 
S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College, 

V!JAYAPUR. 

*Note: As per the COE RCUB 

15-05-23 

IQAC, Co-o: dinator 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, 

Vijayapur. 

1-06-23 onwards 

8-6-23 
10-7-23 to 15-07-23 

Date 

17-7-23 onwards 

17-7-23 onwards 

14-08-23 to 19-08-23 

22-08-23 

24-08-23 

National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedules 

Ref:355 dated:02-05-23 

21-08-23 to 26-08-23 
31-08-23 

S.B.Ars and KCp ScienceCollege 
VijAYAPUR 

A 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

