



ರಾಣಿ ಚಣ್ಣಮ್ಮೆ



ಹಿಂದೂ ವಿಜಯ ಲಯ

ವಿದ್ಯಾಸಂಗಮ, ಭೂತಾರಮಾಹತ್ತಿ - 04, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ - 591156

(ನಾಯಕ ಮಹಿಳೆ B+ ಗ್ರಾಂ - 2021)

RANI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY

Vidyasangama, National Highway - 04, Bhootaramanahatti, Belagavi - 591156

(NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade - 2021)

E-mail: academic@rcub.ac.in
rcubug2018@gmail.com

Office of the Registrar

ಹಿಂದೂ ವಿಜಯ ಲಯ

Website: www.rcub.ac.in

Phone No.: 0831-2565214/34

ಫ.ಎಂ.: ರಾಜ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ/ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ವಿಭಾಗ/2022-23/ 1578

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 15 JUL 2022

UG Calendar of Events for Academic Year, 2022-23

ಉದ್ದೇಶ: 1. ಯಾವುದ್ದು ಶಿಲ್ಪಕ್ಷ ಆಸ್ತಿತ್ವದ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 15.07.2022

2. ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ೪೫/೨೧೭/ಯುವನ್/೨೦೨೨, ದಿನಾಂಕ, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 09.07.2022

ಪಠ್ಯತ್ವ: ಸದರ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವೇಳಾಪ್ಯಾಯನ್ ಮೇಲೆನ ಉದ್ದೇಶಗಳ ಆದೇಶದ ಆಸ್ತಿತ್ವದ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಂಗ.

SL.No	Academic Activity	Range of dates
I Academic Year, 2021-22		
1	End of II Semester Classes	16.08.2022
2	Commencement of II Semester Examinations	22.08.2022 to 22.09.2022
2	End of IV & VI Semester Classes	16.08.2022
4	Commencement of IV & VI Semester Examinations	22.08.2022 to 22.09.2022
5	Commencement of Valuation	24.08.2022 to 25.09.2022
6	Announcement of Results	30.09.2022
II Academic Year, 2022-23		
1	Start of I Semester Admissions	01.07.2022
2	Last date for admission to 1 st Semester without penal fee	06.08.2022
3	Last date for admission to 1 st Semester with penal fee	16.08.2022
4	Commencement of I Semester Classes	16.08.2022
5	End of I Semester Classes	17.12.2022
6	Commencement of I Semester Examinations	24.12.2022 to 14.01.2023
7	Commencement of II Semester Classes	23.01.2023
8	End of II Semester Classes	21.05.2023
9	Commencement of II Semester Examinations	25.05.2023 to 20.06.2023
10	Commencement of III & V Semester Classes	06.10.2022
11	End of III, V & VII Semester Classes	04.02.2023
12	Commencement of III, & V Semester Examinations	09.02.2023 to 01.03.2023
13	Commencement of IV & VI Semester Classes	02.03.2023
14	End of IV & VI Semester Classes	25.06.2023
15	Commencement of Vacation for Teachers	26-06.2023 to 29.06.2023
16	Commencement of IV & VI Semester Examinations	30.06.2023 to 20.07.2023
17	Commencement of Valuations	15.07.2023 to 25.07.2023
18	Announcement of Results	26.07.2023 to 29.07.2023

Teachers on vacation should take up the assigned examination work, including valuation

Registrar

Rani Channamma University
Belagavi

Copy to

1. Registrar (Evaluation), Rani Channamma University
2. The Principals of colleges affiliated to Rani Channamma University, and Sangolli Rayanna First Grade Constituent College.



B.L.D.E.A's



S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur

Odd Semester Calendar of Events of the Academic Year 2022-23

Sl.No	Events	Date
1	Commencement of class (I Sem)	16-8-22
2	Bridge Course	16-8-22 to 20-8-22
3	Orientation Programme	22-8-22
4	Commencement of class (III and V Sem)	6-10-22
5	Gymakhan Inguaration	2-11-22
6	Formation of Committee	5-11-22
7	Guest lecture/Seminars/workshops/Cell activities/Mentoring /Research acivities	7-11-22 to 31-1-23
8	I-IA Test (I Sem)	21-11-22 to 26-11-22
9	I-IA Test (III & V Sem)	5-12-22 to 10-12-22
10	Remedial Class/Activities for advance learners	2-1-23 to 21-1-23
11	II-IA Test	16-1-23 to 21-1-23
12	Question Paper Workshop	23-1-23 to 28-1-23
13	Endof odd Semester classes	4-2-23

*Note: As per the COE RCUB Ref:1578 dated:15-07-22

National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedule

IQAC Co-ordinator
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College,
Vijayapur

Principal,
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College
VIJAYAPUR



ರಾಣಿ ಚಣ್ಣಮ್ಮೆ



ರಾಣಿ ಚಣ್ಣಮ್ಮೆ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

ರಾಜ್ಯಾಂಶ, ರಾಜ್ಯಾಂಶ ನಂಖ್ಯೆ - 04, ಭೂತಾರಮಾಹತ್ತಿ, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ - 591156
(ನಾಕ್ಕಿ ಮಾರ್ಚ್‌B+ ಗ್ರಾಂ - 2021)

Azadi Ka
Amit Mahotsav

RAVI CHANNAMMA UNIVERSITY

Vidyasangama

National Highway - 04, Bhootaramanahatti, Belagavi - 591156

(NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade - 2021)

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ

Website: www.rcub.ac.in

Phone No.: 0831-2565214/34

E-mail: academic@rcub.ac.in
rcubug2018@gmail.com

ಫ.ಸಂ.: ರಾಜ್ಯಾಂಶ/ಪಣಗಾವಿ/ಸ್ನಾತಕ ವಿಭಾಗ/2023-24/

Office of the Registrar

ತ್ರಿಂ

ದಿನಾಂಕ:

F - 2 MAY 2023

ಪರಿಷ್ಕತ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿ

ವಿಷಯ: 2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಸ್ನಾತಕ (UG) ಕೋರ್ಸ್‌ಗಳ ಪರಿಷ್ಕತ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿಯ ಕುರಿತು.

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 26.04.2023

2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ 2, 4 ಮತ್ತು 6ನೇ ಸಮಿಸ್ತರ್ಗಳ ಪರಿಷ್ಕತ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿ

ತತ್ವಾಂಶ	ವಿವರ	ದಿನಾಂಕ
01	2, 4 ಮತ್ತು 6ನೇ ಸಮಿಸ್ತರ್ಗಳ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಕೋರ್ಸ್‌ಗಳ ತರಗತಿಗಳ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭದ ದಿನಾಂಕ	(2, 4 ಮತ್ತು 6ನೇ ಸಮಿಸ್ತರ್)
02	2, 4 ಮತ್ತು 6ನೇ ಸಮಿಸ್ತರ್ಗಳ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಕೋರ್ಸ್‌ಗಳ ತರಗತಿಗಳ ಚೊನಿಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ	15-05-2023
03	2, 4 ಮತ್ತು 6ನೇ ಸಮಿಸ್ತರನ ಪ್ರಾಯೋಗಿಕ ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆ/ ಲಿವಿಟ ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆ/ ಮಧ್ಯಮಾವಧಿ ರಜಿ/ ಮೌಲ್ಯಮಾಪನ ಇತ್ಯಾದಿ/ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶ ಪ್ರಕಟಕ್	31-08-2023
04	2023-24ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವರ್ಷದ 1, 3 ಮತ್ತು 5ನೇ ಸಮಿಸ್ತರ್ಗಳ ತರಗತಿಗಳ ಪ್ರಾರಂಭ	01-09-2023 ರಂದ 24-09-2023
		25-09-2023

ಸಂಚಯನೆಗಳು:

- ಮೇಲೆ ನಮೂದಿಸಿದ ದಿನಗಳು ರಜೆ ಎಂದು ಫೋಣ್‌ಸಿದ್ದಾ ತದನಂತರದ ದಿನವನ್ನು ಪರಿಗೊಳಿಸುವುದು.
- ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆಗಳ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿಗಳನ್ನು ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ (ಮೌಲ್ಯಮಾಪನ), ರಾಣಿ ಚಣ್ಣಮ್ಮೆ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ ಇವರು ಕಾಲಕಾಲಕ್ಕೆ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸುವರು.
- ಸರಕಾರ/ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಮುಂದಿನ ದಿನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿಯನ್ನು ಒಂದು ವೇಳೆ ಬದಲಾವಣ ಮಾಡಿದಲ್ಲಿ ಇದು ಬದಲಾವಣೆಗೆ ಒಳಪಡಬಹುದು.

DEPUTED REGISTRAR
Rani Channamma University
Belagavi

ಇವರಿಗೆ,

- ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ (ಮೌಲ್ಯಮಾಪನ), ರಾಣಿ ಚಣ್ಣಮ್ಮೆ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ.
- ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ್ಯರು, ರಾಣಿ ಚಣ್ಣಮ್ಮೆ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಸಂಯೋಜಿತ ಎಲ್ಲ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯಗಳ ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ, ವಿಜಯಪುರ, ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಗಳು ಹಾಗೂ ಸಂಗೊಳ್ಳಿ ರಾಯ್ಯಾ ಪ್ರಥಮ ದರಜೆ ಫಾಟಕ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಮಾಳ-ಮಾರುತಿ ಬಡಾವಣೆ, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ.



B.L.D.E.A's

S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur



Even Semester Calander of Events of the Academic Year 2022-23

Sl.No	Events	Date
1	Commencement of even semester	15-05-23
2	Guest lecture/Seminars/workshops/Cell activities/value added/Mentoring /Research activities of facilities	1-06-23 onwards
3	Admission Process (I Semester 2023-24)	8-6-23
4	I-IA Test	10-7-23 to 15-07-23
5	Remedial Class/Activities for advance learners/NSS Annual camp	17-7-23 onwards
6	Field visit/Study tour/sports and Various cell activities	17-7-23 onwards
7	II-IA Test	14-08-23 to 19-08-23
8	Partents Meeting	22-08-23
9	Alumini Meeting	24-08-23
10	Question Paper Workshop	21-08-23 to 26-08-23
11	Gymakhan closing	29-08-23
12	End of Even Semester classes	31-08-23
<p>*Note: As per the COE RCUB Ref:355 dated:02-05-23</p>		

National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedule

IQAC Co-ordinator

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College,
Vijayapur.

Principal

S.B. Arts and KCP Science College
VIJAYAPUR



B.L.D.E.A's
S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur



Action Plan for the Year 2022-23

SI.No	Objective	Action/Activity	Schedule	Lead Accountability
1	Commencement of even semester	Commencement of even semester classes	15/05/23	Principal ,Coordinators,HOD and all staff members and students
2	To make learning interest ,build self confidence, develop social responsibility and inculcate patriotism.	Guest Lectures ,activities of various clubs and Forums	01/06/23 onwards	HOD ,Coordinators in various forums ,Chairmans of various cells and the staff members of the all the departments in science and Arts.
3	Admission Process	To familiarize the students about BLDE assn, College,facilities and difference Elective papers for Course Selection	8/6/2023	Principal, HoD, Office and involvement of various staff members.
4	Continuous Evaluation of UG students	I-IA Test(UG) II, IV & VI Semester	10/07/23 to 15/07/23	Examination Committee,HOD of the various departments and staff members
5	To provide guidance for slow learners for their improvisations and to overcome the problems. To help the advanced learners to develop presentation skills and build their self-confidence	Activities for slow and advanced learners	17/07/23 onwards	HOD of various UG departments and the staff members of the respective department
6	To provide experiential learning by involving students under field visit, study tour and sports activities for their overall development	Field visit/Study tour/sports activities	17/07/23 onwards	HOD of various UG departments and the staff members of the respective department
7	Continuous Evaluation of UG students	II-IA Test(UG)	14/08/23 to 19/08/23	Examination Committee,HOD of the various departments and staff members

8	Parents meeting	Parents meeting	22/08/23	Principal, HOD of various UG departments and the staff members of the respective department
9	Teachers/ Alumini meeting	Teachers/ Alumini meeting	24/08/23	Principal, HOD of various UG departments and the staff members of the respective department
10	To make the students to enhance their practical skills towards perfection/ideas in preparing for the term-end examination	Question Paper Workshop	21/08/23 to 26/08/23	HOD of various UG departments and the staff members of the respective department
11	To provide appreciation certificates and prize distribution for the students participated in sports and cultural activities in college/Zonal/inter-Zonal Competition	Sports and Clutural Gymkhana closing	29/08/23	Principal ,Coordinators,HOD and all staff members and students
12	End of Even Semester Classes	End of Even Semester Classes	31/08/23	Librarian and staff members with ICT Committee

* Talent's day

Note: National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedule


IQAC Co-ordinator
 S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College.
 Vijayapur.


Principal
Principal,
 S.B. Arts and KCP Science College
 VIJAYAPUR



B.L.D.E.A's

S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur



Department of Zoology

Odd Semester Calendar of Events of the Academic Year 2022-23

Sl.no	Events	Date
1	Commencement of class (I Sem)	16-08-22
2	Bridge Course	16-08-22 to 20-08-22
3	Orientation Programme	22-08-22
4	Commencement of class (III and V Sem)	6-10-22
5	Guest lecture/Seminars/workshops/Cell activities/Mentoring /Research acivities	7-11-22 to 31-01-23
6	I-IA Test (I Sem)	21-11-22 to 26-11-22
7	I-IA Test (III & V Sem)	5-12-22 to 10-12-22
8	Remedial Class/Activities for advanced learners	02-01-23 to 21-01-23
9	II-IA Test	16-01-23 to 21-01-23
10	Question Paper Workshop/ practical lab internals	23-01-23 to 28-01-23
11	End of odd Semester classes	04-02-23

*Note: As per the COE RCUB Ref:1578 dated:15-07-22

National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedules

Head of the
Department of Zoology,
S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College,
VIJAYAPUR.

IQAC, Co-ordinator
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College,
Vijayapur.

Principal
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College
VIJAYAPUR



B.L.D.E.A's
S.B.Arts and K.C.P Science College ,Vijayapur
Department of Zoology
Even Semester Calendar of Events of the Academic Year 2022-23



Sl.no	Events	Date
1	Commencement of even semester	15-05-23
2	Guest lecture/Seminars/workshops/Cell activities/value added/Mentoring /Research acivities of facilities	1-06-23 onwards
3	Admission Process (I Semester 2023-24)	8-6-23
4	I-IIA Test	10-7-23 to 15-07-23
5	Remedial Class/Activities for advance learners/NSS Annual camp	17-7-23 onwards
6	Field visit/Study tour/sports and Various cell activities	17-7-23 onwards
7	II-IIA Test	14-08-23 to 19-08-23
8	Partents Meeting	22-08-23
9	Alumini Meeting	24-08-23
10	Question Paper Workshop/ practical lab internals	21-08-23 to 26-08-23
11	End of Even Semester classes	31-08-23

***Note: As per the COE RCUB Ref:355 dated:02-05-23**

National/International/Jayanties to be observed as per the schedules


Head of the
Department of Zoology,
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Sc. College,
VIJAYAPUR.


IQAC, Co-ordinator
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College,
Vijayapur.


Principal
Principal,
S.B.Arts and KCP Science College
VIJAYAPUR